

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE: Contempt Case Nos.1155 & 1199 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02.	06.02.2026	<u>CVBR,J</u> It is submitted by both the learned Government Pleaders for Assignment and Revenue that in compliance with the orders passed by this Court dated 10.02.2025 in Writ Petition Nos.30639 & 30522 of 2024 they have issued notices to all the concerned parties and respondent-District Collector, Vikarabad District on 05.02.2026, fixed for hearing and the same was adjourned to 13.02.2026 for collecting the records. Since the hearing was proceeding regularly by the District Collector, this Court is of the view that Collector would pass appropriate orders strictly in compliance with the orders passed by this Court in Writ Petition Nos.30639 and 30522 of 2024. For filing of compliance report, list on 27.02.2026. CVBR,J Bw	