

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE:C.C.Nos.1155 & 1199 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
05.	26.03.2026	<u>CVBR,J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2026 in C.C.No.1155 of 2025</u> <u>AND</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026 in C.C.No.1199 of 2025</u> These applications are filed seeking to implead the proposed respondent Nos.2 & 3 as the respondent Nos.2 & 3 in C.C.Nos.1155 & 1199 of 2026 and permit consequential amendments. Heard. Perused the record. In view of the submissions made and the circumstances narrated in the accompanying affidavits, these applications are allowed. Registry is directed to carryout necessary amendments. <u>C.C.Nos.1155 & 1199 of 2025</u> Issue Notice to respondent Nos.2 and 3. List on 24.04.2026. <u>CVBR,J</u> ADT	