

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE: C.C.Nos.1155 & 1199 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
08.	31.07.2026	<u>CVBR,J</u> Today, when the matter is taken up for hearing, the learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue appearing for the respondents seeks time to file counter affidavit. <i>Prima facie</i> it appears that respondent No.3, being the competent authority, failed to comply with the orders dated 10.02.2026 passed by this Court in W.P. Nos. 30639 of 2024 and 30522 of 2024. Therefore, respondent No.3 shall appear before this Court on the next date of hearing. List on 14.08.2026 under the caption "For appearance". <u>CVBR,J</u> Bw	