

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE: C.C.Nos.1155 & 1199 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
10.	21.08.2026	<u>CVBR,J</u> Today, when the matter is taken up for hearing, the respondent No.1-District Collector in both the contempt cases is personally present before this Court. Learned counsel for the petitioners submitted that the District Collector included subject property which was claimed in the Writ Petitions in the list of prohibited properties. The learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue appearing for the respondents submitted that the matter requires hearing at length. In the meanwhile, the presence of the respondent No.1-District Collector is dispensed with for today. List on 18.09.2026 under the caption for “Final-Hearing”. <u>CVBR,J</u> Bw	